Social youth work, empowering experiences 22.3-31.3.2015 Finland

Breakfast at main Building

Breakfast at main Building

7.30 Breakfast at main Building

9.00 breakfast at main building

Morning meeting and program for
the day/energizers Finns

Morning meeting and
program/energizers Norwegian

Leaving to Koli National park
and Joensuu City at 8.45

10.00 Getting to know each
other and Hyvarila Youth center

Program for the week

Some snacks at the airport
and bus

13.00 Farmhouse/Teambuilding

activities, getting to know each

other (Organized by Niittylahti
students/tutors)

15.00 Coffee/tea and cake break
at main building

16-17.00 Optional activities at
Farmhouse

Arrival to Hyvarilad Youth
center 18.00

Accommodation, rules at
your own house.

Evening meal at fireplace

(made by tutors and Hyvarila
EVS’)

..... 22227777

18.30 Finnish presentation
(Finnish team) and snacks

National feedback/reflection
meeting

20.00 -> free time, leaders
meeting

...22222777777

9.30 at Sports hall
teambuilding activities (organized
by Niittylahti students/tutors and

national groups)

13.00 Teambuilding activities
outside (Put some warm clothes)

15.00 Coffee/tea and cake break
at your own house

16-17.00 Optional activities at
Farmhouse

18.30 Norwegian presentation and
snacks

National feedback/reflection
meeting

20.00 -> free time, leaders meeting

...222227277777

9.30 at Farmhouse
Group challenge preparations
(Making the flags and face
paintings)

13.00-16.00 Group challenge
outside in 2 teams (Put some
warm clothes)

Coffee/tea and cake break during
the challenge

18.30 Beach sauna, showers,
karaoke and evening snack

National feedback/reflection
meeting

Freetime, leaders meeting 20.00

...22222727777

Program of the day on the bus
(put some warm clothes)

Arriving to Koli at 10.15
Visiting top of Ukko-Koli

Leaving to Joensuu at 12.15

Arriving to Niittylahti
secondary school

13.30 -> roundtrip at school by
students/some games

15.45 leaving to city center of
Joensuu

Shopping for 2 hours or option
to visit youthclub
19.00 Leaving back to Nurmes
(2hours)

...2222272727777




breakfast at main building

Breakfast at main buildingg

Breakfast at main Building

Breakfast at main Building

| Tuesday3l3

Breakfast at main Building

Morning meeting and
program/energizers Polish

Morning meeting and program
for the day/energizers German

Morning meeting and
program/energizers Finns

Morning meeting and program of
the day

Goodbyes!

Sports hall workshops in 3
groups
1. empowering photos
2. archery/other games
3. climbing/handcrafts

13-15.00 workshops continues
1. archery
2. climbing/other games
3. empowering photos

Coffee/tea and cake break
at your own house

16-18.00 workshops continues
1. climbing

2. empowering photos
3. archery/other games

National feedback/reflection
meeting

Movie at auditorium (optional),
leaders meeting

...222277277777

Painting workshop (each country
will have own space to paint)

13.-14.30 Painting continues if
necessary/Relaxing workshop

14.30 Coffee/tea and cake break
at your own house

15.30.-17.00 National
presentation and snacks Poland

National feedback/reflection
meeting

19.00 Some music instruments
and games are available at
farmhouse
19.00 Beach sauna, showers and
karaoke

...222272227777

Ice-fishing (Finnish national
sport) put some warm clothes

14.-15.30 National presentation
and snacks of Germany

15.30 Coffee/tea and cake break
at your own house

National feedback/reflecting
meeting

18.00-20.00 Evening session at
fireplace (put some warm
clothes)

leaders meeting 20.00

...222277277777

8.45 bus leaves to city center of
Nurmes. Visiting workshop for
employed youth and secondary
school.

Walking in the centrum of Nurmes
in two groups. Heading back to
Hyvarila 14.00.

14.30 Coffee/tea and cake break
at your own house

15.30 Evaluation feedback in
national groups

17.00 Farmhouse, watching
pictures/diary of the week

Farewell party at Farmhouse /stable
restaurant in Hyvarila

...22227272727777

cleaning the house and
packing

Departure to airports,
driving 2 hours.

Goodbyes and hugs!

Thank you everyone!







